Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	
<u>PATENT</u>	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2, Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LaSalle Bank National Association	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/20/2005	Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Milwaukee
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: WI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>
Other assignment of security interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4558536; 4546585; 4502249
	4556536, 45465561, 45022245
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name: Brian G. Gilpin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120.00
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>414-273-3500</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1509
Fax Number:_414-273-5198	Authorized User Name Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.
Email Address: docketing@gklaw.com	
9. Signature: Signature:	Jeb. 4, 7005
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 4
Brian G, Gilpln Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
<u></u>	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with a place of business at 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignor"), has a security interest in certain Patents of PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. (the "Debtor") set forth on the attached **Schedule A**, which security interest was granted by the Debtor in favor of Assignor pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2001, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 013532, Frame 0873 on November 27, 2002; and

WHEREAS, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with a place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the security interests in the Patents and the applications and registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to its security interests in the Patents and the registrations therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the security interests in the Patents to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this Obb day of January, 2005.	Dated this day of January, 2005.
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Name: Title:	By: Name: Stephen L. Mayer Title: First Vice President
Signed and sworn to before me this 20th day of January, 2005.	Signed and sworn to before me this day of January, 2005.
Beth a Potrothus	·
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission 5.//.08 MW903379_1.DOC	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF WISCONSIN

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

GODFREY & KAHN

WHEREAS, LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association with a place of business at 411 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukec, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignor"), has a security interest in certain Patents of PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS, INC. (the "Debtor") set forth on the attached **Schedule A**, which security interest was granted by the Debtor in favor of Assignor pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2001, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 013532, Frame 0873 on November 27, 2002; and

WHEREAS, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with a place of business at 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the security interests in the Patents and the applications and registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to its security interests in the Patents and the registrations therefore, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the security interests in the Patents to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

. . .

Dated this day of January, 2005.	Dated this 1945 day of January, 2005.
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
By:	By: Step. May
Name:	Name: Stephen L. Mayer
Title:	Title: First Vice President
Signed and sworn to before me this day of January, 2005.	Signed and sworn to before me this 19 H day of January, 2005.
	Ingol En
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission	My commission 15 permanents
MANAGO 270 L DOCC	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Schedule A

PATENTS OWNED BY PEACHTREE DOORS INC.

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Window construction	ns	4,558,536	12/17/85
Window construction	UK	2179988	03/18/87
Door panel and method of making	US	4,546,585	10/15/85
Casement window operating mechanism	Canada	1153782	09/13/83
Closure fastener	Canada	1162212	02/14/84
Door Structure	NS	4,502,249	03/05/85 (expired)